
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

R1 07 Dec 2023 | Albany | Wellington & Reeves Mdn
Distance: 1240m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 235842
	 2	 423849
	 3	 474727
	 4	 534535
	 5	 45095
	 6	 672
	 7	 2
	 8	 96376
	 9	 097680
	10	 84

SAFE RAPPA
PRIVATE SAPLING
MAKES THE CUT
SOLDIERS CAMP
RUABON ROAD
UNDERCOVER SNIPER
SIR BEAR A LOT
ABEONA
BERTA
ROSENTREA

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5

4
6
3
10
9
5
8
11
2
1

A KENNEDY
J WHITING
MS K YUILL
L CAMPBELL
Z J-PORTER  3 

B GAERTH
MS N FAITHFULL
H WATSON
MICHAEL POY
--

S WOLFE
B FITZGERALD
M LANE
E ROBINSON
B FITZGERALD
A DURRANT
S FAITHFULL
M PATEMAN
P HUNTER
R ROGERS

4
4
4
4
5
3
3
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
--
--
55
59
58
--
--
--

	11-�0�-3-2
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$18,722
$10,897
$7,665
$7,160
$2,254
$4,232
$3,920
$4,590
$2,880
$1,200

	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 087 MAI FIRE 56 7 MS J MCNAUGHT M WESTTHORP 4 M AUS 52 	 3-�0�-0-0 $693 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SAFE RAPPA Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$18,722
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 8-0-3-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-2 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Linyanti J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Wolfe, Mrs C Rapanaro, G D Hann & Everywhere We Go (Mgr: J B Bovell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Elite Jewel	 1:17.45	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 31May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $19	 Forever Classic	 1:12.33	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $3	 Magnaburma	 1:15.09	 (24.33)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Mahony	 55	 $6.5	 Heeza Beau	 1:15.75	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $*2.7	 I Dreamed A Dream	 1:34.65	 (24.24)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 PRIVATE SAPLING Trainer: B Fitzgerald Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$10,897
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Epaulette Dam: I Am Wildwood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Forest View Farm Syndicate (Mgr: B G Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 57	 $3.8	 Vivid Dream	 1:18.02	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 05Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 57.5	 $5	 Under Influence	 1:12.17	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 58	 $4.2	 Pleasure Cruise	 1:12.34	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 11Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $14	 In Good Order	 1:18.00	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
9 of 16	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $12	 Kiralui	 1:24.52	 (24.14)	 2	 2	 ........ 8............................No show

3 MAKES THE CUT Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,665
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Gelsinga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Carone, Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), P F Bell, S Rho, J L Pusey, J D Screaigh, Lucky Lucky Happy Happy (Mgr: M W Berridge), Ms L J Britton, A Green, P J O’Donnell, A G 
D’Souza, Ms C V Caudwell, Miss C R Gleeson & J A Witton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57	 $14	 Triple Jay	 1:11.13	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 18May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Quillow	 1:31.97	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 04Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 58	 $11	 Delta Anne	 1:39.07	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 58	 $11	 Crunchy Nut	 1:18.05	 (23.31)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 15	 26Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 58	 $8.5	 Thehorseman	 1:24.57	 (23.14)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

4 SOLDIERS CAMP Trainer: E Robinson Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,160
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: A Lot Dam: My Classy Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Robinson & C Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56	 $31	 China Spirit	 1:19.26	 (23.90)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 57	 $11	 Call Me Violet	 1:24.41	 (23.55)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 58	 $14	 Shooting Spirit	 1:11.86	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 58	 $5	 Ima Single Gal	 1:11.40	 (23.90)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1414	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $4	 Rocking The Casbah	 1:24.88	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 RUABON ROAD Trainer: B Fitzgerald Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,254
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Globetrotter Dam: Mighty Lion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R G N Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Cross	 58	 $31	 Paint My Portrait	 1:13.71	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Cross	 58	 $26	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Cross	 58	 $11	 Townsville	 1:26.49	 (24.70)	 10	 10	 ....43¾.......................... Well back
9 of 14	 22Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $51	 Rommel’s Angel	 1:12.97	 (--.--)	 14	 13	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 12	 23Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 58	 $31	 Got Lucky	 1:24.80	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

6 UNDERCOVER SNIPER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,232
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Undercover Lizzy J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant, G F Durrant, J L Harris, L J Harris, The Harbour Crew (Mgr: M R Pink) & Giddyup Charlie (Mgr: D W Hardingham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Sep23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Dream Brook	 0:58.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Red Tori	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $12	 Guarding Heaven	 1:17.61	 (22.88)	 8	 7	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 9	 02Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $7	 The Rush	 1:17.42	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $14	 Novatorio	 1:07.25	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

7 SIR BEAR A LOT Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$3,920
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Tee Pee Cat J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I R Pope, R K Drage, Ms S J Faithfull, S Wilkinson, C R Moore, M F Hilder, W J Nazzari, G M Devine, N R Keding, Mrs S J Tutt & Miss K A Templer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 06Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 All Play	 0:24.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 20Oct23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Hard Act To Follow	 1:03.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $8.5	 Heeza Beau	 1:15.75	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

8 ABEONA Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: No Other J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M Smith, Ms M P Hunter, M J Pateman, B Haines & Ms Lm Rae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 06Sep22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $41	 Bonheur	 1:14.80	 (24.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½............................No show
6 of 10	 17Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 55.5	 $31	 Sweet ‘N’ Spicy	 1:12.00	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 27Nov22	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $31	 Cuban Sunset	 1:06.69	 (24.65)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 09Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $10	 She’s Notorious	 1:17.91	 (24.45)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 31May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 H Watson	 54	 $14	 Forever Classic	 1:12.33	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

9 BERTA Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,880
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Dance The Beat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Summerhayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $41	 One More Effort	 1:26.30	 (23.94)	 9	 9	 ...... 10............................No show
7 of 11	 23Jun23	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $101	 Light Press	 1:03.56	 (23.24)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 21Jul23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $71	 Missile Leader	 1:16.88	 (24.49)	 12	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 04Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Freeman	 55.5	 $31	 Ces Soirees La	 1:17.04	 (23.92)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 57	 $101	 Peak Contributer	 1:16.37	 (24.05)	 7	 12	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted

10 ROSENTREA Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Thornly Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W M Rogers, Mrs Ca O’Farrell, Mrs L O’Farrell, Mrs S S Menaglio, Mrs A W Menaglio, Ms E L O’Farrell, Ms K A O’Farrell, Ms B J O’Farrell, Mrs L P Harbord, Mrs C Jollow, Mrs A M 
Venturini, Miss E M R Broad & Mrs E L Lee-Steere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 20Oct23	 ALN	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Flick The Switch	 0:39.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Heeza Beau	 1:00.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $6	 Lady Gondo	 1:00.26	 (24.14)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $26	 Song Story	 1:06.56	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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11 MAI FIRE Trainer: M Westthorp Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$693
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Little Kylie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D L Westthorp & M Westthorp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $101	 Aramat	 1:07.29	 (24.57)	 11	 9	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 55.5	 $101	 Warralea Diamond	 1:34.66	 (24.29)	 7	 8	 ....41¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 20Oct23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Final Siren	 1:03.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Beau Zoom	 0:58.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $151	 Lady Gondo	 1:00.26	 (24.14)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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R2 07 Dec 2023 | Albany | TABtouch (Bm70+)
Distance: 1240m | Class: BM70+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 414079
	 2	 506784
	 3	 678418
	 4	 711917
	 5	 590589
	 6	 177876
	 7	 112650

MORETHANNUMBERONE
GINGER GREEN
EX SPORT MAN
AVOIDANCE
LACEVINSKY
BLUE LINE
ULTIMATE STYLE

62.5
60.5
58.5
57
55.5
54
54

7
5
4
2
3
6
1

Z J-PORTER  3 

R MAHONY  3 

A KENNEDY
B GAERTH
MICHAEL POY
MS N FAITHFULL
L CAMPBELL

A W MCNAMARA
S WOLFE
S WOLFE
R ROGERS
A W MCNAMARA
S FAITHFULL
D & B PEARCE

7
6
5
5
8
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

87
83
79
76
73
70
68

	35-�6�-3-5
	31-�6�-6-5
	32-�4�-4-3
	13-�5�-0-0
	48-�7�-8-6
	27-�5�-4-4
	14-�3�-3-1

$220,535
$235,191
$752,236
$84,644
$200,113
$95,887
$66,080

	2-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	8-�2�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	20-�2�-4-3
	6-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MORETHANNUMBERONE Trainer: A W Mcnamara Barrier: 7 Total: 35-6-3-5 Prize Money: A$220,535
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 23-5-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 11-4-2-3 58+kg: 15-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Gunawati J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 04/03/23 (278 Days)
Owner: A L Cooper, W J McNamara & A W McNamara (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 04Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 J G-Chester	 57.5	 $11	 Bottega	 1:24.26	 (23.19)	 9	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 13	 25Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM85	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 58	 $4.8	 Indispensable	 1:23.43	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
14 of 14	29Apr23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM85	 [	 8]	 J G-Chester	 57.5	 $26	 Antino	 1:23.56	 (23.55)	 13	 13	 ....10½.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 29Jul23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM85	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $41	 Canadian Dancer	 1:24.02	 (23.49)	 13	 13	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 12Aug23	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 6	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 58	 $20	 Hot Spring Gold	 1:30.11	 (23.29)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show

2 GINGER GREEN Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 5 Total: 31-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$235,191
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 22-4-4-4 Track: 6-1-3-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-2-2 56-58kg: 18-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Miss Margene J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/03/23 (257 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, G R Morgan, N W Carter, P D Braimbridge, S J Smedley, R C Marrell, G J Green & G T Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	27May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78+	[	 2]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $12	 Media Baron	 1:23.08	 (23.33)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 23Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $20	 Sentimental Hero	 1:12.64	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $6.5	 Brooklyn Pier	 1:10.27	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 11Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	10]	 P Harvey	 59	 $31	 Desennea	 1:36.33	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM70+	[	 3]	 R Mahony	 58	 $6	 Trade War	 1:15.17	 (24.48)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

3 EX SPORT MAN Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 32-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$752,236
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58.5 Good: 20-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Buhn Lert J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/23 (152 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, G T Evans, T Alvin, G Armanasco, L A Benson, T C Guelfi, R C Joy, K Loveridge, D McAuliffe, N Walton, B W Wolfe & K G Battison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 05Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM63+	[	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $8.5	 Mojo Rhythm	 1:39.78	 (23.67)	 10	 12	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 24Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 Michael Poy	 54.5	 $26	 Pray Again	 1:26.50	 (24.29)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 01Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	11]	 T Turner	 54	 $26	 Rare Encounter	 1:37.09	 (24.37)	 13	 12	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 15	 08Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 T Turner	 54	 $20	 Queen Alina	 2:13.96	 (24.05)	 9	 11	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 11	 22Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM65+	[	11]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $13	 Our Norman	 2:22.87	 (24.75)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

4 AVOIDANCE Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 13-5-0-0 Prize Money: A$84,644
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 57 Good: 11-5-0-0 Track: 5-3-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Risk Aversion J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 13-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/23 (32 Days)
Owner: C G Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 60	 $7.5	 Vonsnip	 1:14.84	 (24.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 8	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $*1.7	 Sun Chacen	 1:15.48	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
9 of 9	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $*1.8	 Sir Snugalot	 1:16.67	 (25.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾............................No show
1 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70+	[	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Storm Commander	 0:59.10	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 9	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 57	 $3.8	 Beau Zoom	 1:05.42	 (24.01)	 1	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
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5 LACEVINSKY Trainer: A W Mcnamara Barrier: 3 Total: 48-7-8-6 Prize Money: A$200,113
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 55.5 Good: 36-6-7-5 Track: 12-2-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 10-3-3-1 54-56kg: 12-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-4-3
Sire: Playing God Dam: Lacie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-7-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/04/22 (599 Days)
Owner: A W McNamara (Jnr), P Neal & A L Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 03Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $41	 Ultimate Command	 0:58.76	 (22.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show
10 of 13	17Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 58	 $81	 Desert Vixen	 1:13.16	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70+	[	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $21	 Avoidance	 0:59.10	 (23.33)	 5	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $31	 Beau Zoom	 1:05.42	 (24.01)	 3	 4	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM70+	[	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $20	 Trade War	 1:15.17	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼............................No show

6 BLUE LINE Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 6 Total: 27-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$95,887
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 21-5-3-3 Track: 13-3-3-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 7-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Metrofox J+H: 10-2-2-1 Turf: 27-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/05/23 (216 Days)
Owner: R M Potter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $6.5	 Sir Snugalot	 1:16.67	 (25.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 25May23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $26	 Mega Reward	 1:05.21	 (22.81)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 14Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $41	 Hint Of Mint	 1:12.91	 (23.57)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 Ava Catarino	 57.5	 $9.5	 Oxbridge	 1:04.22	 (23.23)	 9	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $8.5	 Beau Zoom	 1:05.42	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

7 ULTIMATE STYLE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$66,080
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 54 Good: 12-3-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Perfect Technique J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 14-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/04/23 (231 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), Einoncliff Park (Mgr: W M Beynon), Black Swan Racing (Mgr: R Stemp), S G Bennier, D Papalia, D W Scott, Mrs M Scott, A R Swain, L A Deighton, M 
J Beard & B J Garstang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 57	 $3.1	 Awesome Rival	 1:31.20	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 7	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 59	 $3.8	 Rubirock	 1:50.92	 (24.06)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 18May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 58	 $*2.5	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:38.02	 (22.87)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 14	 27May23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 58	 $18	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:35.79	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	10Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 H 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $17	 Ihts Closing Inn	 2:06.29	 (24.51)	 4	 3	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
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R3 07 Dec 2023 | Albany | Albany Stockfeeds Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1934m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
3:13 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 492744
	 2	 433345
	 3	 07078
	 4	 241939
	 5	 000800
	 6	 233970
	 7	 1352
	 8	 067071
	 9	 688948

THE ROAN RANGER
YES OF COURSE
GARMAN
BELLA EVE
THE BIG GALOOT
VELVET ROOM
MORTICIA
MR THUNDERMAN
HUXTON CREEPER

60.5
59
57.5
56
56
56
55
55
54

3
5
1
2
9
7
4
8
6

H WATSON
A KENNEDY
MICHAEL POY
MS K BENNETT
MS K YUILL
MS N FAITHFULL
B GAERTH
MS J MCNAUGHT
Z J-PORTER  3 

P ROBERTS
S WOLFE
MS C STELMACH
R J MALPASS
DOM CELISANO
P ELLIOTT
A DURRANT
RAY MILLER
R J MALPASS

8
4
4
5
5
7
3
5
6

G
G
G
M
G
G
F
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
58
55
52
52
52
53
50
44

	39-�1�-8-6
	14-�1�-0-4
	 5-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	22-�1�-1-3
	 4-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-0-0
	26-�1�-0-3

$82,799
$31,709
$1,305
$19,238
$855
$32,831
$13,397
$13,086
$33,208

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 THE ROAN RANGER Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 3 Total: 39-1-8-6 Prize Money: A$82,799
Jockey: H Watson WT: 60.5 Good: 33-1-6-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo gr aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 31-1-8-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Belle Heed J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 39-1-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/12/20 (1074 Days)
Owner: W L Olsthoorn & J P Olsthoorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04May23	 PIJ	 turf	 2013	 G 	 BM50+	[	 6]	 Michael Poy	 60.5	 $5.5	 Secret Pearl	 2:08.45	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾............................No show
2 of 11	 25May23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 2]	 Michael Poy	 60	 $11	 Galarian	 2:21.88	 (24.02)	 6	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 05Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM53+	[	11]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $7	 Alkaline	 2:23.71	 (25.81)	 11	 10	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 60	 $11	 Ecstasy Of Gold	 1:42.61	 (24.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $26	 God’s Garden	 2:06.41	 (24.05)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

2 YES OF COURSE Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$31,709
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 59 Good: 11-0-0-3 Track: 7-1-0-3

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Kuda Cepat J+H: 7-1-0-3 Turf: 14-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/23 (242 Days)
Owner: E A Galante, Mrs J A Galante, B J Greenwood, R V Wilson, L Holland, B Holland, A Holland, B Thorneloe, D Martin, S Morgan, R J Williams, G L Sedgwick, S Martin, D T Ives, Rever-
end D L Ives, S Boyd, C Appleby, J Bernard & Williams Breeding (Mgr: Mrs A D Wi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $12	 Vonsnip	 1:33.90	 (24.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $6	 Warralea Diamond	 1:41.89	 (25.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 59	 $*4	 St John	 1:14.28	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 59	 $5.5	 Candijay	 1:32.31	 (25.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Magnaburma	 1:32.79	 (25.03)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

3 GARMAN Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,305
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Movies By Burswood J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach, G P Evans, Mrs D D Evans, R F Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $91	 Manhattan Strip	 1:25.79	 (23.68)	 10	 11	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $101	 Devil Girl	 1:45.51	 (24.54)	 6	 8	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
12 of 13	26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $151	 Nod And Smile	 1:38.12	 (23.27)	 13	 12	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1414	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $101	 Rocking The Casbah	 1:24.88	 (23.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 15	 26Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $101	 Thehorseman	 1:24.57	 (23.14)	 15	 13	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

4 BELLA EVE Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,238
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Chabelle J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (61 Days)
Owner: R J Malpass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Sep23	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mahony	 55	 $*2.7	 City Mistress	 1:12.19	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $10	 Its A Love Story	 1:33.72	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $31	 Ecstasy Of Gold	 1:42.61	 (24.16)	 5	 5	 ........ 6............................No show
3 of 6	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $21	 In Good Order	 1:37.16	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $71	 God’s Garden	 2:06.41	 (24.05)	 7	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
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5 THE BIG GALOOT Trainer: Dom Celisano Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$855
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Kings Advantage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Celisano, T Cherubino, A Faulkner, F D Fimmano & Mrs N Celisano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Valenti	 58	 $71	 China Spirit	 1:19.26	 (23.90)	 3	 6	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $101	 Travel Warning	 2:04.59	 (24.13)	 13	 13	 ....22¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1108	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 58	 $101	 Run Pattie Run	 1:05.55	 (23.17)	 9	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1420	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $101	 Speak To Me	 1:26.24	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 58	 $61	 Play With Desire	 1:43.16	 (23.49)	 3	 7	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted

6 VELVET ROOM Trainer: P Elliott Barrier: 7 Total: 22-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$32,831
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 17-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Doubleblack Velvet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/10/20 (1134 Days)
Owner: Miss P K Elliott & D E Aiken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55	 $31	 Bold Success	 2:15.07	 (23.56)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 56	 $*3.6	 Le Grand Risque	 2:13.84	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 56	 $101	 Mercurius	 1:52.30	 (23.38)	 7	 9	 ....20¾............................No show
7 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	11]	 A Galati	 55.5	 $51	 Divine Judgement	 1:59.92	 (22.52)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 13	16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 A Galati	 56	 $81	 God’s Garden	 2:06.41	 (24.05)	 13	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

7 MORTICIA Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,397
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: L’amour De Ma Vie J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (61 Days)
Owner: P A Ibbotson, Miss L J Ibbotson & A G Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Centre Bond	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 54	 $7.5	 Desert Sleeve	 1:11.20	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM48+	[	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $4.8	 Tiny’n’tuff	 1:06.84	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $8.5	 In Good Order	 1:37.16	 (24.43)	 4	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $19	 Float Our Boat	 1:48.22	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

8 MR THUNDERMAN Trainer: Ray Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,086
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Queen Of Quincy J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: R P Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 05Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $31	 Thunder Pro	 1:28.02	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 15Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Madi Derrick	 58	 $21	 Bayhara	 1:25.95	 (24.62)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
10 of 10	25Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $101	 Dark Looks	 1:50.69	 (23.35)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $41	 Sirota	 2:21.98	 (24.73)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $14	 Cosmic Smile	 1:59.98	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 HUXTON CREEPER Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 6 Total: 26-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$33,208
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mosayter Dam: Rejoinder J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 24/12/20 (1078 Days)
Owner: P M Bennie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	12]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $61	 Jolly Odd	 1:16.92	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $201	 Rig A Dig	 1:24.34	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $71	 Fries With That	 1:25.14	 (22.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½............................No show
4 of 6	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 52	 $61	 In Good Order	 1:37.16	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $31	 Magnaburma	 1:32.79	 (25.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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R4 07 Dec 2023 | Albany | Vale Kenny Jackson (Bm58+)
Distance: 1934m | Class: BM58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
3:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 136847
	 2	 811836
	 3	 029003
	 4	 889294
	 5	 574515
	 6	 534832
	 7	 777160
	 8	 488889
	 9	 770705
	10	 553547

DUCHEES DEMERIT
HOIST THE COLOURS
FEELS DANISH
BLAISZEN CAZAH
PLAY WITH DESIRE
DIVINE MERCY
JACK IN THE BLACK
LOSING TICKET
MISS LAQUETTA
TAXI

60
60
56.5
56
56
54.5
54
54
54
54

9
4
3
11
2
6
10
5
8
7

H WATSON
MS K YUILL
J WHITING
MICHAEL POY
L CAMPBELL
MS N FAITHFULL
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS K BENNETT
MS J MCNAUGHT
--

P ROBERTS
G EVANS
L HOWLETT
MS C STELMACH
D & B PEARCE
S WOLFE
J D JACHMANN
MELDA DANIELS
P J NAYLOR
J PARSONS

6
6
5
8
4
5
7
10
5
8

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
70
63
62
62
59
56
53
53
52

	24-�4�-4-2
	33-�6�-0-4
	27-�2�-5-4
	86-�6�-11-6
	 8-�1�-0-0
	24-�2�-3-5
	50-�4�-2-2
	73-�4�-9-3
	26-�2�-3-2
	70-�2�-5-8

$80,494
$130,143
$138,692
$157,168
$23,352
$51,993
$74,940
$104,533
$71,831
$117,704

	4-�2�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	31-�3�-7-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 000800 THE BIG GALOOT 54 1 -- DOM CELISANO 5 G AUS 52 	 6-�0�-0-0 $855 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DUCHEES DEMERIT Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 9 Total: 24-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$80,494
Jockey: H Watson WT: 60 Good: 20-3-2-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Duchees Express J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 24-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 12/04/23 (239 Days)
Owner: S Allen, J W Dixon, D Buchanan, J P Olsthoorn, P Bell, N Bowyer, M L Packer, D Malouf, J White, A J Malouf, J Hodgson, S P Roberts & P E Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 H Watson	 56.5	 $9	 Fear The Wind	 2:15.83	 (24.23)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 06May23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64+	[	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $10	 Fear The Wind	 2:22.34	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 14Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 58	 $41	 Cosmic Crusader	 1:37.57	 (23.31)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 58.5	 $17	 Desennea	 1:42.33	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 11Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 H Watson	 54	 $31	 Desennea	 1:36.33	 (23.60)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

2 HOIST THE COLOURS Trainer: G Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 33-6-0-4 Prize Money: A$130,143
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 60 Good: 29-6-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr/br aus g Fav: 7-2-0-3 58+kg: 14-4-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Galah Dam: Movies By Burswood J+H: 12-1-0-3 Turf: 33-6-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/23 (57 Days)
Owner: G P Evans, Mrs D D Evans, R F Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 23Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $12	 Forever Dreaming	 1:39.64	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 11Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	 9]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $7.5	 Truly Reliable	 2:19.42	 (25.17)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $10	 Strike Now	 1:50.05	 (23.35)	 5	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1990	 G 	 BM64+	[	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $*2.3	 Royal Choisir	 2:07.92	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 11Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $19	 Diamond Scene	 2:21.35	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

3 FEELS DANISH Trainer: L Howlett Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$138,692
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56.5 Good: 21-2-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Feels Like Spring J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 27-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/22 (668 Days)
Owner: Dr C G Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56	 $9	 Duchees Demerit	 2:18.30	 (25.10)	 6	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 2150	 S 	 BM54+	[	10]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $4.8	 Pin Maher	 2:17.20	 (25.03)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
10 of 10	15Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $18	 Goku	 1:38.30	 (24.10)	 9	 9	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
13 of 13	24Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $41	 Candlelight Supper	 2:17.52	 (24.63)	 13	 13	 ....27¼............................ Poor run
3 of 8	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $13	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:32.58	 (25.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

4 BLAISZEN CAZAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 11 Total: 86-6-11-6 Prize Money: A$157,168
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56 Good: 71-5-10-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 33-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-2
Sire: Galah Dam: Colorado Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 86-6-11-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (335 Days)
Owner: T J Parsons & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM52+	[	10]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $41	 Divine Judgement	 1:31.16	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $21	 Big Swoop	 1:51.29	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼............................No show
2 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1990	 G 	 BM64+	[	 5]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $8.5	 Royal Choisir	 2:07.92	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 9]	 Ava Catarino	 57	 $11	 Divine Judgement	 1:59.92	 (22.52)	 3	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
4 of 12	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM52+	[	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $11	 Interstate	 1:59.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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5 PLAY WITH DESIRE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,352
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Desired View J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), P R Courtland, G W Van Diemen, M A Didco, D S S Syndicate (Mgr: Jk Jury), C D Salt, P J Coen, M S Laycock, P J Carter, N J M Kirkbride, C W 
Blechynden, D P Eiffler, J Dwyer, M Stone, C Wilford, S A Clark, P Ryan, J R Parki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $10	 Decoration	 1:18.92	 (23.61)	 5	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58	 $7	 Idyllic Ruler	 1:24.40	 (25.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.5	 Mirrorschino	 1:36.83	 (23.45)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $*2	 Sound The Charge	 1:43.16	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 8	 22Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 60	 $*2.5	 Marinsky Ballet	 1:43.31	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

6 DIVINE MERCY Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$51,993
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 16-0-3-4

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Chaplet J+H: 9-1-2-3 Turf: 24-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 24/03/23 (258 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, P D Braimbridge, N W Carter, G D Hann, J P Ruhen, Mrs S E Adams & A T Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 R Mahony	 54	 $4.8	 Bentley Beau	 2:02.93	 (26.71)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 16	 03Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM50+	[	15]	 B Louis	 55	 $12	 Belgrano Belle	 2:13.22	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 15Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 2220	 G 	 BM50+	[	 4]	 B Louis	 55.5	 $9.5	 Riding Hood Fame	 2:22.15	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*3.4	 Candijay	 1:32.31	 (25.25)	 10	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*2.3	 Magnaburma	 1:32.79	 (25.03)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

7 JACK IN THE BLACK Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 10 Total: 50-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$74,940
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 35-3-1-0 Track: 19-0-1-2

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: True Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/10/23 (56 Days)
Owner: M D Jachmann, J D Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann, P Grant, M T Jachmann & Mrs I H Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $11	 Money For Old Rope	 1:34.64	 (22.97)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 28Sep23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Hibiscus Lady	 1:36.53	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ....20¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $41	 Arcadia Jewel	 2:02.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $31	 Truly Reliable	 2:18.31	 (24.85)	 2	 5	 ....16½................... Every chance
10 of 10	23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $16	 Float Our Boat	 1:48.22	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

8 LOSING TICKET Trainer: Melda Daniels Barrier: 5 Total: 73-4-9-3 Prize Money: A$104,533
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 62-4-8-2 Track: 22-0-4-1

10yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 48-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-3-7-2
Sire: Tickets Dam: Dafydd J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 73-4-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/12/20 (1086 Days)
Owner: Mrs M L Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM65+	[	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $101	 One Point Lady	 2:03.00	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 51	 $26	 Scream In Blue	 1:58.60	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 BM62+	[	 2]	 A Galati	 55	 $51	 Said No One Ever	 2:04.20	 (23.00)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 07Oct23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $151	 Red Cadillac	 1:48.80	 (23.95)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 04Nov23	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $51	 Ryewood	 1:49.56	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show

9 MISS LAQUETTA Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 8 Total: 26-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$71,831
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 13-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Costa Laquetta J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (280 Days)
Owner: R Watson, N P Watson, T J Watson, Tcb Bloodstock (Mgr: A T Brown) & Jaybar Equine (Mgr: J M Watson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 23Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $101	 Flash Max	 1:19.24	 (23.84)	 10	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	25Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $101	 Wango Award	 1:25.33	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Highest Award	 1:24.29	 (23.56)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $91	 Great Demon	 1:44.77	 (23.24)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $5.5	 Float Our Boat	 1:48.22	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

10 TAXI Trainer: J Parsons Barrier: 7 Total: 70-2-5-8 Prize Money: A$117,704
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 57-2-5-6 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 46-1-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Spring Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 68-2-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/09/21 (802 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, L D Thompson, K J Lynch & A L Croll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Jun23	 POH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 55.5	 $26	 Almaher Man	 1:26.99	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 02Jul23	 POH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 P Crich	 55.5	 $20	 Sea Waif	 1:26.89	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 15Jul23	 ROE	 turf	 1813	 G 	 BM68+	[	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $9.5	 Galiba	 1:48.22	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 C Martinan	 52	 $41	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:32.58	 (25.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 C Martinan	 52	 $41	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:40.54	 (24.62)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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11 THE BIG GALOOT Trainer: Dom Celisano Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$855
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Kings Advantage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Celisano, T Cherubino, A Faulkner, F D Fimmano & Mrs N Celisano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Valenti	 58	 $71	 China Spirit	 1:19.26	 (23.90)	 3	 6	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $101	 Travel Warning	 2:04.59	 (24.13)	 13	 13	 ....22¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1108	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 58	 $101	 Run Pattie Run	 1:05.55	 (23.17)	 9	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1420	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $101	 Speak To Me	 1:26.24	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 58	 $61	 Play With Desire	 1:43.16	 (23.49)	 3	 7	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
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R5 07 Dec 2023 | Albany | Pelicans Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
4:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 175864
	 2	 413549
	 3	 233161
	 4	 703545
	 5	 27521
	 6	 778705
	 7	 21
	 8	 881050
	 9	 253227
	10	 790780

DOES HE KNOW
SIMPLY ROSSO
FIRST CONTACT
ROCKARIA
SONG STORY
AUNTY JEAN
LADY GONDO
DELTA ANNE
SPEEDY PYE
RICKY’S ORA

59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56
55.5
54

2
1
4
7
6
3
8
9
10
5

B GAERTH
MS K YUILL
Z J-PORTER  3 

A KENNEDY
MS N FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT
J WHITING
MICHAEL POY
H WATSON
MS K BENNETT

S SHIRLEY
M LANE
A DURRANT
T M WOLFE
S WOLFE
P J NAYLOR
P HUNTER
MS C STELMACH
S FAITHFULL
J D JACHMANN

4
4
4
4
3
6
4
5
5
6

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
59
58
60
56
56
54
53
46

	10-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 8-�2�-1-2
	 9-�1�-0-3
	 5-�1�-2-0
	22-�2�-2-5
	 2-�1�-1-0
	29-�1�-3-1
	20-�1�-6-2
	24-�1�-1-0

$62,885
$29,610
$46,339
$30,781
$23,890
$57,515
$18,055
$43,040
$53,168
$18,721

	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DOES HE KNOW Trainer: S Shirley Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$62,885
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 59 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: She’s A Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/22 (431 Days)
Owner: D L Westthorp, Mrs S P Fielder, Mrs S A Shirley, Mrs L K Westthorp, M Westthorp & Mrs Z J Westthorp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $11	 Bonjoy	 1:11.62	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $*2.7	 Tommy To Jack	 1:11.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.2	 Rocapozzene	 1:13.48	 (24.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $14	 Oxbridge	 1:04.22	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 60	 $21	 Final Siren	 1:05.67	 (23.75)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

2 SIMPLY ROSSO Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,610
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: I’m Outta Here J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/23 (140 Days)
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), R A Lovis & R M McAuliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Jul23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*2.4	 Indie Ruler	 0:58.19	 (22.76)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 03Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 58	 $4	 Pompey	 1:13.71	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 17Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6	 Jelly Can Run	 1:12.65	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1216	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $3.3	 Albiton	 1:13.86	 (23.30)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 26Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $11	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:10.11	 (22.74)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show

3 FIRST CONTACT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,339
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Newborn J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (19 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, A J Phelan, T J Paris, Mrs G Giudicatti, J Steel, G Dienaar, Mrs P J Bolto, C R Bolto, Ms C N Watson, N K Ridley & Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Cheetham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $4.4	 Work Home Front	 1:08.36	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 10Apr23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $9.5	 Sweetchino	 1:03.88	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 28Apr23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 52.5	 $3.6	 Liberty Dame	 1:13.68	 (23.89)	 5	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 12	 02Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $21	 Reaction	 1:04.18	 (23.29)	 6	 4	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 11	 18Nov23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $6.5	 La Patrona	 1:12.71	 (24.25)	 9	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win

4 ROCKARIA Trainer: T M Wolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$30,781
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Songburg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/23 (322 Days)
Owner: T M Wolfe, K Carter, Ms C L Van Dijken, J Alison, A Want, J Flanigan, Mrs M Flanigan, S M Flanigan, L Mouritz, Bettsy (Mgr: S Crane), D G Wilson, Andeo Racing (Mgr: Ms M L Bailey), 
Miss A Wolfe, Pink Pyranha Racing (Mgr: C J Holt), B W Wolfe & R Marsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	09Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $18	 Desert Nymph	 1:00.11	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
3 of 5	 20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 59	 $8.5	 Busters Free	 0:58.83	 (22.47)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 59	 $21	 Belle Journee	 1:04.82	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 07Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $13	 Bayezid	 0:58.64	 (22.67)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 18Nov23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 59	 $*4.6	 First Contact	 1:12.71	 (24.25)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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5 SONG STORY Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$23,890
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Scaramucci J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/11/23 (7 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, C L Lawson, The One One Pod 1 (Mgr: B J Ryan), Natsone (Mgr: P Atkinson) & J B King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $21	 Princess Lacillia	 1:13.19	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 21Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 57	 $5	 Ancient Guidance	 1:20.89	 (24.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $3.4	 Final Siren	 0:58.60	 (23.19)	 4	 5	 ....12¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $3.7	 Lady Gondo	 1:00.26	 (24.14)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $11	 Playing Rio	 1:06.56	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 AUNTY JEAN Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$57,515
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57 Good: 18-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Supreme Joy J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 22-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (346 Days)
Owner: P J Naylor & J K Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $31	 Swim Through	 1:01.27	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 09Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $61	 Ponyo	 1:12.74	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $101	 Little Strawberry	 0:59.02	 (22.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
15 of 16	14Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 53	 $101	 Scenic Eclipse	 0:58.64	 (22.93)	 15	 16	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM46+	[	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 59.5	 $6.5	 Demerits Pride	 1:12.48	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

7 LADY GONDO Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,055
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Beaugondo Dam: Parisienne Lady J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/23 (18 Days)
Owner: B L McRostie & Mrs J M McRostie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 City Mistress	 1:02.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 ---	 $--	 Kohli	 1:01.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 20Oct23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Safe Rappa	 1:02.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56	 $6	 Final Siren	 0:58.60	 (23.19)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 56	 $*2.9	 Song Story	 1:00.26	 (24.14)	 6	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

8 DELTA ANNE Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$43,040
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56 Good: 21-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 20-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Lady Wildfire J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/23 (186 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, P W Ward, Mrs L E Ward, J S Ward, Mrs C A Ward, D McIntosh & Mrs K D McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $61	 Tin Chooks	 1:24.90	 (23.74)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 04Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $18	 Santa Brae	 1:39.07	 (23.17)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
13 of 13	21Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $61	 Bigdayonit	 1:43.84	 (24.80)	 4	 4	 ...... 10............................ Poor run
5 of 10	 05Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $41	 Covert Rose	 1:48.96	 (24.41)	 3	 3	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
14 of 16	13Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $101	 Chantel	 1:37.73	 (23.93)	 3	 3	 ....13¼.......................... Well back

9 SPEEDY PYE Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 10 Total: 20-1-6-2 Prize Money: A$53,168
Jockey: H Watson WT: 55.5 Good: 16-1-5-1 Track: 14-1-5-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 9-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Sincerity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/01/22 (697 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull & R K Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $8	 Ex Sport Girl	 1:07.19	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $9.5	 Bonnie Lad	 1:00.52	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $2.8	 My Boy Chris	 1:15.12	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $5.5	 Nitro Fred	 0:59.40	 (23.36)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $8.5	 Final Siren	 1:05.67	 (23.75)	 8	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

10 RICKY’S ORA Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,721
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 9-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Petite Angel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (817 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann & M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $31	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
12 of 12	03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $101	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 5	 8	 ....27¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $151	 Vrum	 1:17.47	 (25.55)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Divine Mercy	 1:20.64	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $151	 Nitro Fred	 0:59.40	 (23.36)	 10	 10	 ...... 25.......................... Well back
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R6 07 Dec 2023 | Albany | Black & White Concreting (Bm58+)
Distance: 1240m | Class: BM58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 189989
	 2	 116800
	 3	 204992
	 4	 503611
	 5	 693110
	 6	 967015
	 7	 343355
	 8	 359454
	 9	 048721
	10	 973479

HIGHFRIAR
DEEP ENVY
MILLIVOY
RUSSIAN SNIPER
SECRET LAIR
TALKING HEADS
FANZ
LUCKY LANDING
ZAC LUVS TO FLY
AVA EXPRESS

59
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
54

10
5
7
6
3
4
8
2
1
9

B GAERTH
L CAMPBELL
MS N FAITHFULL
Z J-PORTER  3 

R MAHONY  3 

MS K BENNETT
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS K YUILL
MICHAEL POY
J WHITING

J D JACHMANN
D & B PEARCE
S WOLFE
A DURRANT
R J MALPASS
MS C STELMACH
P J NAYLOR
M LANE
MS C STELMACH
K W BROWN

8
4
5
4
5
5
6
5
6
9

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
66
65
64
63
63
62
62
61
55

	62-�8�-6-4
	10-�3�-0-1
	17-�2�-3-3
	10-�3�-0-2
	34-�3�-4-6
	17-�3�-1-1
	16-�2�-2-5
	20-�2�-3-2
	50-�4�-8-8
	37-�3�-3-2

$137,999
$116,260
$78,245
$55,354
$87,568
$38,597
$54,318
$79,351
$119,418
$80,728

	27-�3�-3-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-0-1
	15-�2�-1-4
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 HIGHFRIAR Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 10 Total: 62-8-6-4 Prize Money: A$137,999
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 59 Good: 50-7-5-4 Track: 25-0-2-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-3-3
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bella Diva J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 62-8-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (258 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann, Mrs I H Jachmann, M D Jachmann, M T Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann & P Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 09Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 BM70+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $14	 Sneaky Fox	 1:15.49	 (24.64)	 6	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $71	 Patron Of Kings	 1:12.97	 (23.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
9 of 10	 14Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $151	 Capricorn Man	 1:03.90	 (22.98)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 58	 $41	 Oxbridge	 1:04.22	 (23.23)	 8	 8	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $41	 Cable Boy	 1:14.59	 (24.95)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show

2 DEEP ENVY Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$116,260
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 58 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Jest Envy Her J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (236 Days)
Owner: P Scanlan, D R Shivers, Ms K Smith, R H Fraser, M J Dorrity, P Dinning, P Wansbrough, F J Barrett, A E King, Mrs C Feeney, R N Wilson, R C Peterson, M J Outridge, R Clow, M Boffa, 
R Pearson, M R O’Heare, Darling View Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C B Atwell), Pearc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 15Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62+	[	 1]	 C Parnham	 55	 $9	 Pot Shot	 1:04.79	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 8	 29Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56	 $12	 Pearly Nuggett	 1:10.13	 (23.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 20May23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $14	 Devine Belief	 0:58.27	 (22.58)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
16 of 16	14Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	13]	 C Parnham	 57	 $21	 Scenic Eclipse	 0:58.64	 (22.93)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼............ Disappointing run
11 of 12	02Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 58.5	 $9	 Reaction	 1:04.18	 (23.29)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

3 MILLIVOY Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$78,245
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-2-3 Track: 7-2-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Warshawsky J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (216 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, Mrs T Haydon-Wood, R Hockey, T Holland, A Larsen, S McKenna, C J Maciver, S O’Brien, K L Patten, Miss A Rae, D Sapina, C Stevenson, T Williams, Hon. J Callanan, D J 
Jerrard, S Keys, J Cathcart, Mrs N Keys, P G Hockey & Podgora Racing (Mgr: B Su

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	17Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $14	 Desert Vixen	 1:13.16	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 28Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 P Harvey	 59	 $10	 Exceltrain	 1:26.46	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 15Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $21	 Galactic Storm	 1:18.54	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½............................No show
9 of 10	 29Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $18	 Seminole Brave	 1:15.35	 (24.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼............................No show
2 of 7	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $3.4	 Oxbridge	 0:59.42	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

4 RUSSIAN SNIPER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$55,354
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 9-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Russian Playmate J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (30 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, G F Durrant, S J Berry, Mrs M M Berry, D Hilton, B Paparone, D Mows & M D Holland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	20Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $8.5	 Fast Flicker	 1:12.91	 (23.29)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 01Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $6	 Catch The Red Eye	 1:04.92	 (23.09)	 7	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 15Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $4.6	 Ouqburra	 1:05.87	 (23.59)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 27Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $4.6	 Peppi Grove	 1:06.67	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 11	 07Nov23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 52.5	 $*3.8	 Startthefriar	 1:13.65	 (24.46)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 SECRET LAIR Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 3 Total: 34-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$87,568
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 29-2-4-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-0-1-3 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Diva J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 34-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (109 Days)
Owner: D V Hebb & R J Malpass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Jul23	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 R Mahony	 57.5	 $5.5	 Graciebird	 1:25.85	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 9¾............................No show
3 of 10	 21Jul23	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 59.5	 $5	 Augusta Red	 1:26.85	 (25.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 29Jul23	 ROE	 turf	 1406	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Mahony	 57.5	 $4.2	 Who’s Your Mama	 1:23.41	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 20Aug23	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 R Mahony	 58	 $4.6	 Multinova Man	 1:25.59	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 12	03Sep23	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM56+	[	 6]	 R Mahony	 56.5	 $7.5	 Stumble	 1:37.38	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....15¾.......................... Well back

6 TALKING HEADS Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$38,597
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Bent Linc J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (25 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, Mrs V M Thompson, E A Gizzarelli, W D Kendall, M A Warren & D J Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 59.5	 $7.5	 Bayzel	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 8	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $21	 Budgerigar	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1208	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $101	 Chollima	 1:12.23	 (23.17)	 4	 3	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
1 of 8	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $15	 Pacific Boxer	 1:10.76	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 26Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $51	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:10.11	 (22.74)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

7 FANZ Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$54,318
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Aztec Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-4 Last Win: 14/06/22 (541 Days)
Owner: P J Naylor, Miss S Naylor & J Vague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 02Jul23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $*5	 Dawn County	 1:13.84	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 18Jul23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Powderfinger	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 21Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 60	 $9	 Elleves	 1:17.10	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 03Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $6	 Lipstick Lil	 1:11.39	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 62	 $5.5	 Zero Emission	 1:06.46	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

8 LUCKY LANDING Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$79,351
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-1
Sire: Mahuta Dam: I’m Feeling Lucky J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 20-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/03/23 (253 Days)
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), D R Roche, J D Screaigh, Miss C R Gleeson, B J Cross, B J Swarbrick, D J Blackney, P A Freeman, R Newbold & M D Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $4.2	 No Dice	 1:10.01	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 13May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 57	 $11	 Valency	 1:12.50	 (23.58)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 6	 04Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6.5	 Triple Jay	 1:11.40	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 15Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 57	 $6	 Baalbek	 1:10.17	 (23.91)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $2.9	 Ex Sport Girl	 1:15.93	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 ZAC LUVS TO FLY Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 1 Total: 50-4-8-8 Prize Money: A$119,418
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 55.5 Good: 38-4-7-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-2-1 54-56kg: 25-1-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-4
Sire: Galah Dam: Luv Playing To Win J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 50-4-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-4 Last Win: 23/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Trobe, A M Staltari & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Aug23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $51	 Count The Sessions	 1:26.11	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 30Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $21	 Mama Tembu	 1:24.97	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 55	 $21	 Ruling Dame	 1:25.81	 (22.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 Ava Catarino	 56	 $9.5	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.72	 (22.08)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM52+	[	 3]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $*2.8	 The Anvil	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

10 AVA EXPRESS Trainer: K W Brown Barrier: 9 Total: 37-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$80,728
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 32-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Avarelli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/02/20 (1377 Days)
Owner: Miss K L Pascoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 28Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $101	 Ocean Aura	 2:17.49	 (24.40)	 3	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Wild Galah	 1:58.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $41	 Django Dream	 2:12.19	 (25.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $41	 Big Swoop	 2:17.42	 (24.42)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM46+	[	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 55.5	 $21	 Demerits Pride	 1:12.48	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
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R7 07 Dec 2023 | Albany | The Races WA Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1240m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
5:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 217247
	 2	 777802
	 3	 881425
	 4	 296414
	 5	 507334
	 6	 602670
	 7	 212525
	 8	 471
	 9	 264765
	10	 475579

STAY WEALTHY
IMPOSING BROOK
PRANCING IN MILAN
HEARTFORD HOUSE
DIAMOND ROCKS
STRICTLY CASH
MADAME PRO
NOVATORIO
ARAMAT
MISSALLURE

60.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
54
54

8
6
11
4
9
3
5
2
12
1

R MAHONY  3 

Z J-PORTER  3 

B GAERTH
MICHAEL POY
H WATSON
--
MS K BENNETT
MS K YUILL
J WHITING
--

S WOLFE
I WEINERT
I WEINERT
MACK HALL
M PATEMAN
J PARSONS
R J MALPASS
M LANE
J D JACHMANN
MS A CRUMP

6
5
5
4
4
6
5
3
6
7

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
61
60
59
57
56
55
56
50
42

	14-�2�-4-2
	17-�2�-2-2
	12-�2�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-3
	14-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-4-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	38-�1�-7-6
	39-�1�-3-4

$67,982
$55,302
$32,114
$17,121
$34,168
$21,123
$26,987
$20,781
$59,968
$47,518

	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-4-2
	9-�0�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 669770
	12	 790780

SPRITZA SERITZA
RICKY’S ORA

54
54

7
10

MS J MCNAUGHT
--

P J NAYLOR
J D JACHMANN

6
6

M
G

AUS
AUS

42
46

	33-�1�-4-2
	24-�1�-1-0

$59,013
$18,721

	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 STAY WEALTHY Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$67,982
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Aware J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 03/05/22 (583 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, Mrs M Wolfe, B K Wolfe, G D Atkins, K A Will & D J Lowes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03May22	 COW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 62	 $*2.3	 Dobroyde	 1:11.81	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 10	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $26	 Park Avenue	 1:18.91	 (23.48)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 60	 $26	 Running Bear	 1:20.33	 (23.70)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 4	 02Jul22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $5.5	 Belle Espoir	 1:29.23	 (24.99)	 4	 4	 ....12¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 30Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 56.5	 $11	 Oxbridge	 0:59.42	 (22.79)	 4	 7	 ...... 12.........................No excuse

2 IMPOSING BROOK Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$55,302
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Majestic Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/02/22 (650 Days)
Owner: Miss I Weinert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Murphy	 58.5	 $11	 Fish On	 1:18.98	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 24May23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.5	 First Law	 0:59.21	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 07Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $21	 Defiant Diorite	 1:14.25	 (23.29)	 6	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	14Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	13]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $51	 San Fabrizio	 1:26.57	 (23.88)	 12	 13	 ...... 11............................ Poor run
2 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 A Galati	 58	 $20	 Pacific Boxer	 1:12.85	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

3 PRANCING IN MILAN Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 11 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,114
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 59 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Miss Milan J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (241 Days)
Owner: Chegs & Co Racing (Mgr: A P Chegwidden), A P Chegwidden & J J Chegwidden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $26	 Cocoon Bay	 1:24.66	 (23.71)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 10Apr23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $4.4	 Heartly	 1:16.76	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 10	 27Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $6	 Master Buddha	 1:14.23	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $5	 Pacific Boxer	 1:17.56	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $8.5	 Zac Luvs To Fly	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

4 HEARTFORD HOUSE Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,121
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Heartford J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (25 Days)
Owner: M J D Hall & Miss G Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 01Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $15	 Decoration	 1:18.92	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ....12¼............................No show
6 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ima Wild Girl	 1:11.00	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $14	 Our Nemesis	 1:17.20	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 59	 $5.5	 Blazing Emerald	 1:10.72	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM46+	[	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 60.5	 $*2.8	 Demerits Pride	 1:12.48	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
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5 DIAMOND ROCKS Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$34,168
Jockey: H Watson WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: In Full Charge J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (284 Days)
Owner: Miss G S Siciliano & Mrs E J Siciliano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $3.8	 Split Jete	 1:11.22	 (23.04)	 5	 5	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 30Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58	 $12	 Patron Of Kings	 1:12.95	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 27Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 59	 $15	 Blue Lagoon	 1:12.15	 (22.95)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 08Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $6.5	 She’s Imminent	 1:18.90	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 26Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 56.5	 $11	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:10.11	 (22.74)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

6 STRICTLY CASH Trainer: J Parsons Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,123
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Gotya Now J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (511 Days)
Owner: D M Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	21Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $31	 Ornamental Belle	 0:58.60	 (22.81)	 5	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 56	 $21	 Storm Lord	 1:12.37	 (24.28)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $15	 Defiant Diorite	 1:18.85	 (23.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $41	 Smokey Mountain	 1:05.74	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	22Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1211	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $41	 Go Go Grommet	 1:12.02	 (22.87)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

7 MADAME PRO Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$26,987
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Soho Madame J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 14-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Sep23	 MTM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $*2.2	 Jake The Peg	 1:10.09	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $31	 Budgerigar	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 56	 $10	 Fries With That	 1:25.14	 (22.98)	 2	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 58.5	 $4.8	 Cocktail Party	 1:17.12	 (22.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 26Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $26	 Crunchy Nut	 1:22.84	 (23.01)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

8 NOVATORIO Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,781
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Bold Gold J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), Mrs J M Gray, Ms H M Rossiter, C W Wood, J P Freudenreich, J E Brannan, Miss B J Berry, B F Gray, L W Curry, Mrs S Curry, Mrs F Capewell, 
D W Holt, Mrs D Page, C M Page & Scozzy Racing (Mgr: J Gibb)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Red Tori	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 16Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Centre Bond	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 54	 $7	 Seeyouatthesession	 1:04.56	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $9.5	 Hezangelic	 0:58.68	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $10	 Undercover Sniper	 1:07.25	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win

9 ARAMAT Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 12 Total: 38-1-7-6 Prize Money: A$59,968
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 30-0-3-5 Track: 18-1-3-3

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-1-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-4-2
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Quambatook J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-1 Last Win: 09/04/23 (242 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann & R K Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25May23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Mahony	 54.5	 $12	 He’sgotwings	 1:05.28	 (23.40)	 2	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 11	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 2]	 R Mahony	 55.5	 $16	 Crystal Vain	 1:05.32	 (22.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 08Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $31	 She’s Imminent	 1:18.90	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 56.5	 $21	 Nitro Fred	 0:59.40	 (23.36)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 19Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 52	 $61	 Final Siren	 1:05.67	 (23.75)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

10 MISSALLURE Trainer: Ms A Crump Barrier: 1 Total: 39-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$47,518
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 27-1-2-2 Track: 23-0-1-2

7yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 25-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Street Allure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/20 (1114 Days)
Owner: Ms T L Witham & R M Frantom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 52	 $20	 Let Her Boogie	 1:42.48	 (25.39)	 7	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $31	 Powerful Force	 1:32.16	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 S 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $31	 Strawberry Mist	 1:52.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $41	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:40.37	 (25.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 23Nov23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $13	 Zero Emission	 1:06.46	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show

ALBANY | PAGE 16



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

11 SPRITZA SERITZA Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 7 Total: 33-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$59,013
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 23-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-1 54-56kg: 22-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Seritza J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 18/07/21 (872 Days)
Owner: P J Naylor, Miss S Naylor & J Vague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $26	 Climb On Top	 1:04.14	 (22.47)	 7	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
9 of 10	 23Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 54	 $81	 Estimator	 0:59.48	 (22.66)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 9	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $151	 Belle Journee	 1:04.82	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 Fries With That	 1:25.14	 (22.98)	 8	 7	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
10 of 11	15Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ava Catarino	 51	 $201	 La Dette	 1:24.17	 (23.74)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

12 RICKY’S ORA Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 10 Total: 24-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,721
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 9-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Petite Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (817 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann & M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $31	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
12 of 12	03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $101	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 5	 8	 ....27¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $151	 Vrum	 1:17.47	 (25.55)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Divine Mercy	 1:20.64	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $151	 Nitro Fred	 0:59.40	 (23.36)	 10	 10	 ...... 25.......................... Well back


